HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

February 13, 2008
8:00 A.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT:

MEMBER VISITING:

STAFF PRESENT:

ISSUES HEARD:

Hearing Room F
Tapes 7—8

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair
Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Sal Esquivel
Rep. Dave Hunt
Rep. Chip Shields
Rep. Kim Thatcher

Rep. Larry Galizio

Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator
Natalie Worley, Committee Assistant

Measure Drafting Request — Work Session
Citizens’ Initiative Review — Informational Meeting
Making the Initiative Work for Oregon — Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
7A 003 Chair Rosenbaum calls the meeting to order at 8:05 a.m.
MEASURE DRAFTING REQUEST — WORK SESSION
019 MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to have a legislative concept
DRAFTED as a House Elections, Ethics and
Rules committee bill.
025 Rep. Buckley
027 Chair Rosenbaum
029 VOTE: 5-0-2
EXCUSED: 2 - Rep. Hunt, Rep. Shields
Chair Rosenbaum hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
030 MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to have a legislative concept

DRAFTED as a House Elections, Ethics and
Rules committee bill.
VOTE: 5-0-2
EXCUSED: 2 - Rep. Hunt, Rep. Shields
Chair Rosenbaum hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

CITIZENS’ INITIATIVE REVIEW — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

TA 047

077
150
198

Tyrone Reitman, Co-Director, Healthy Democracy Oregon
(EXHIBIT A)

Elliot Shuford, Co-Director, Healthy Democracy Oregon
Mr. Reitman

Chair Rosenbaum



202
207
210
214
218
223
232
248
266
272
286
297
299
308
317
338

Rep. Buckley
Rep. Berger

Mr. Reitman
Rep. Berger

Rep. Thatcher
Mr. Reitman
Rep. Galizio

Mr. Shuford
Chair Rosenbaum
Mr. Shuford
Chair Rosenbaum
Mr. Shuford

Rep. Esquivel
Mr. Shuford
Chair Rosenbaum
Rep. Buckley

MAKING THE INITIATIVE WORK FOR OREGON — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

8A

7B

348
352
395
397
402
007
281
284
301
319
337
352
357
379
389
413

006
020
035
046
052
059
074
075
099
141
209
215
229
231
235
255

David Cannon, Study Committee Member, City Club of Portland
Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Esquivel

Chair Rosenbaum

Wade Fickler, Interim Executive Director, City Club of Portland
Mr. Cannon (EXHIBITS B & C)
Chair Rosenbaum

Rep. Hunt

Mr. Cannon

Richard York, Study Committee Member, City Club of Portland
Chair Rosenbaum

Mr. Fickler

Chair Rosenbaum

Mr. Fickler

Mr. Cannon

Rep. Buckley

Mr. Cannon

Rep. Buckley

Mr. Cannon

Rep. Buckley

Mr. Cannon

Chair Rosenbaum

Mr. Cannon

Rep. Galizio

Mr. Cannon

Rep. Esquivel

Mr. York

Rep. Thatcher

Mr. Cannon

Mr. Fickler

Rep. Shields

Mr. Cannon



280 Chair Rosenbaum

295 Mr. Fickler

303 Chair Rosenbaum

305 Mr. Fickler

309 Chair Rosenbaum

312 Mr. Cannon

319 Mr. York

320 Chair Rosenbaum

322 Rep. Thatcher

325 Chair Rosenbaum

339 Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 9:30 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. Citizens’ Initiative Review, Healthy Democracy Oregon report & PowerPoint presentation,
Tyrone Reitman, 5 pp

B. Making the Initiative Work for Oregon, City Club of Portland report, David Cannon, 76 pp

C. Making the Initiative Work for Oregon, City Club of Portland report executive summary,
David Cannon, 10 pp



