HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

February 13, 2008 8:00 A.M. Hearing Room F Tapes 7 – 8

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair			
	Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair			
	Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair			
	Rep. Sal Esquivel			
	Rep. Dave Hunt			
	Rep. Chip Shields			
	Rep. Kim Thatcher			
MEMBER VISITING:	Rep. Larry Galizio			
STAFF PRESENT:	Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator			
	Natalie Worley, Committee Assistant			
ISSUES HEARD:	Massura Drafting Daguast Wark Sassian			
ISSUES HEARD:	Measure Drafting Request – Work Session			
	Citizens' Initiative Review – Informational Meeting			
	Making the Initiative Work for Oregon – Informational Meeting			

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
7A	003	Chair Rosenbaum calls the meeting to order at 8:05 a.m.
MEASURE DF	RAFTING REQUEST	– WORK SESSION
	019	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to have a legislative concept
		DRAFTED as a House Elections, Ethics and
		Rules committee bill.
	025	Rep. Buckley
	027	Chair Rosenbaum
	029	VOTE: 5-0-2
		EXCUSED: 2 - Rep. Hunt, Rep. Shields
		Chair Rosenbaum hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	030	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to have a legislative concept DRAFTED as a House Elections, Ethics and
		Rules committee bill.
		VOTE: 5-0-2
		EXCUSED: 2 - Rep. Hunt, Rep. Shields
		Chair Rosenbaum hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	ITIATIVE REVIEW	- INFORMATIONAL MEETING
7A	047	Tyrone Reitman, Co-Director, Healthy Democracy Oregon
		(EXHIBIT A)
	077	Elliot Shuford, Co-Director, Healthy Democracy Oregon
	150	Mr. Reitman
	198	Chair Rosenbaum

	202	Den Deselder
	202	Rep. Buckley
	207	Rep. Berger
	210 214	Mr. Reitman Rep. Berger
	214 218	
		Rep. Thatcher
	223	Mr. Reitman
	232	Rep. Galizio
	248	Mr. Shuford
	266	Chair Rosenbaum
	272	Mr. Shuford
	286	Chair Rosenbaum
	297	Mr. Shuford
	299	Rep. Esquivel
	308	Mr. Shuford
	317	Chair Rosenbaum
	338	Rep. Buckley
MAKING THE IN		OR OREGON – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	348	David Cannon, Study Committee Member, City Club of Portland
	352	Chair Rosenbaum
	395	Rep. Esquivel
	397	Chair Rosenbaum
0.4	402	Wade Fickler, Interim Executive Director, City Club of Portland
8A	007 281	Mr. Cannon (EXHIBITS B & C) Chair Rosenbaum
	284	Rep. Hunt
	301	Mr. Cannon Bishard Varle Study Committee Mamber City Club of Bertland
	319	Richard York, Study Committee Member, City Club of Portland Chair Rosenbaum
	337	Mr. Fickler
	352	
	357	Chair Rosenbaum
	379	Mr. Fickler
	389	Mr. Cannon
7 D	413	Rep. Buckley
7 B	006 020	Mr. Cannon
	035	Rep. Buckley Mr. Cannon
	046	Rep. Buckley
	052	
	059	Mr. Cannon Chair Basanhaum
		Chair Rosenbaum
	074 075	Mr. Cannon
	073	Rep. Galizio
		Mr. Cannon
	141	Rep. Esquivel
	209	Mr. York
	215	Rep. Thatcher
	229	Mr. Cannon
	231	Mr. Fickler
	235	Rep. Shields
	255	Mr. Cannon

280	Chair Rosenbaum
295	Mr. Fickler
303	Chair Rosenbaum
305	Mr. Fickler
309	Chair Rosenbaum
312	Mr. Cannon
319	Mr. York
320	Chair Rosenbaum
322	Rep. Thatcher
325	Chair Rosenbaum
339	Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 9:30 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Citizens' Initiative Review, Healthy Democracy Oregon report & PowerPoint presentation, Tyrone Reitman, 5 pp
- B. Making the Initiative Work for Oregon, City Club of Portland report, David Cannon, 76 pp
- C. Making the Initiative Work for Oregon, City Club of Portland report executive summary, David Cannon, 10 pp